

KOMMA
PERFORMANCE
PRODUCTIONS

Copenhagen, 17.4.2023

Letter of intent

To whom it may concern, **KOMMA Performance Productions** hereby agree to support choreographer Ruth Rebekka Hansen in the realisation of the project titled RIPE BODY, in collaboration with Åben Dans as a part of Åbent Rum.

KOMMA Performance Productions is undertaking the administration of the project, which also entails the artist is able to use KOMMA Performance Productions' CVR-number to seek and apply for public and private funding, as well as receiving payments from employers (festivals, theaters, etc.). From any funding raised through KOMMA Performance Productions CVR-number, 5% of the total amount received are kept by KOMMA Performance Productions to cover the costs of administration of the artist's project.

This is the standard rate for members of the association. KOMMA Performance Productions supports the artist to the best of its capacities to produce performing arts in Denmark and abroad.

Julie Kunz
Board director